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through 64, and section 69 shall become effective on the day following
final enactment. g

Approved April 11, 1974.

CHAPTER 430—H.F.N0.2065
[Coded]

An act relating to the promotion of tourism in the state; providing for the fi-
nancing of tourist and related recreational facilities; amending Minnesota Statutes
1971, Section 474.02, by adding a subdivision.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 474.02, is amended
by adding a subdivision to read: ,

Subd. 1b. TOURISM; PROMOTION. In furtherance of the purpose
specified in Minnesota Statutes, Sections 301A.02 and 474.01, the term
“project” shall include any properties, real or personal, located outside
the metropolitan area defined in section 473B.02, used or useful for the
promotion of tourism in the state. Such properties may include hotels,
motels, lodges, resorts, recreational facilities of the type which may be
acquired under section 471.181, and related facilities. The provisions of
this subdivisicn shall not apply to municipalities located in whole or in

Approved April 10, 1974,

~ CHAPTER 431—H.F.No.2120

An act relating to workmen’s compensation; supplementary benefits; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 176.132, Subdivision 3; and Minnesota Stat-
utes, 1973 Supplement, Section 176.132,” Subdivision. 2.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes, 1973 Supplement, Section 176.132,
Subdivision 2, is amended to read:

Subd. 2. WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION; SUPPLEMENTARY
BENEFITS; AMOUNT. (a) The supplementary benefit payable under
this section shall be the difference between the amount the employee
receives on or after Januery-July 1, $972-1974 , under section 176.101,
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